Resolution congratulating Times Square Bistro and Pizzeria on its fifth anniversary.

## WHEREAS,

## TIMES SQUARE BISTRO AND PIZZERIA

celebrated five years of positive development and influence for the City of Milwaukee in April of 2013; and

WHEREAS, Times Square Bistro and Pizzeria has been an integral part of Milwaukee's economic and community development since 2008, when it was founded by owners Gordan Haberman and Mark Krueger and was started by the contributions of Sean Henninger, who runs the Atomic Chocolate Company within the store, and Eboni Brown, who has been with the business from the start; and

**WHEREAS**, Over the years, Times Square Bistro and Pizzeria has improved the city through serving great food, providing employment opportunities for young people, and donating regularly to local charities and fund raisers; and

WHEREAS, The business was launched when Mark Krueger brought in Sean Henninger to bring his 10 years of pizza experience to open a pizza by the slice restaurant, and now Times Square Bistro and Pizzeria is best known for their New York style pizza, as well as their hand made chocolates that rival any made in the major cities of Europe; and

**WHEREAS**, Times Square Bistro and Pizzeria has significantly contributed to the greater good of the City of Milwaukee, and has constantly been a vital part to many citizens' lives; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Times Square Bistro and Pizzeria on its fifth anniversary, thanks it for its positive impact on the community and wishes for it continued success; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Times Square Bistro and Pizzeria.

Introduced by Common Council members Jose G. Perez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 9, 2013.